

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

097

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Case Nos. 84,646 & 85,121

[TFB Case Nos. 94-31,627(07C)

& 95-31,015(07C)]

v.

GARY H. NEELY,

Respondent.

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

FEB 19 1996

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

2/29

THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.  
Executive Director  
The Florida Bar  
650 Apalachee Parkway  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300  
(904) 561-5600  
ATTORNEY NO. 123390

JOHN T. BERRY  
Staff Counsel  
The Florida Bar  
650 Apalachee Parkway  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300  
(904) 561-5600  
ATTORNEY NO. 217395

AND

Jan Wichrowski  
Bar Counsel  
The Florida Bar  
880 North Orange Avenue  
Suite 200  
Orlando, Florida 32801-1085  
(407) 425-5424  
ATTORNEY NO. 381586

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES.....	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	6

POINT I

WHETHER THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW ARE SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE.

POINT II

WHETHER THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT AND RECOMMENDATION AS TO DISCIPLINE ARE CORRECT GIVEN THE FACTS OF THIS CASE.

CONCLUSION.....	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	27
APPENDIX.....	28
APPENDIX INDEX.....	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Cooperman v. West Coast Title Co.</u> .....	8
75 So. 2d 818 (Fla. 1954)	
<u>The Florida Bar re Advisory Opinion</u> .....	7
613 So. 2d 426 (Fla. 1992)	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Brown</u> .....	16
635 So.2d 13 (Fla. 1994)	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Brumbaugh</u> .....	16
355 So. 2d 1186 (Fla. 1978)	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Bustamante</u> .....	6
662 So. 2d 687 (Fla. 1995)	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Carlson</u> .....	18
183 So. 2d 541 (Fla. 1966)	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Dale</u> .....	9, 11
496 So. 2d 813 (Fla. 1986)	
<u>The Florida Bar in re Inglis</u> .....	6
471 So. 2d 38 (Fla. 1985)	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neely</u> .....	20
372 So. 2d 89 (Fla. 1979)	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neely</u> .....	21
417 So. 2d 957 (Fla. 1982)	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neely</u> .....	21
488 So. 2d 535 (Fla. 1986)	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neely</u> .....	21
502 So. 2d 1237 (Fla. 1987)	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neely</u> .....	22
540 So. 2d 109 (Fla. 1989)	

The Florida Bar v. Neely .....4,23  
587 So. 2d 465 (Fla. 1991)

The Florida Bar v. Neu.....6  
597 So. 2d 266 (Fla. 1992)

The Florida Bar v. Riccardi.....17  
304 So. 2d 444 (Fla. 1974)

The Florida Bar v. Zyne.....17  
276 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 1973)

State v. Sperry.....7  
140 So. 2d 587 (Fla. 1962)

Katz v. Kenholtz.....14  
147 So. 2d 342 (Fla. 3d DCA 1962)

Ratner v. Central National Bank of Miami.....14  
414 So. 2d 210 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)  
pet. for rev. den. 424 So. 2d 762 (Fla. 1982)

Szteinbaum v. Kaes Inversiones y Valores.....5,13  
476 So. 2d 247 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)
